
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
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DECLARATION OF IMMIGRATION POINT


2568.  SHRI BALABHADRA MAJHI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to declare Gopalpur and Dhamara

Port as immigration points for the purpose of embarkation/

disembarkation; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): There is no proposal for declaring Gopalpur and Dhamara

Ports as Immigration Check Posts (ICPs).


         ******

